

Diane Browning Counsel, State Regulatory Affairs

Sprint Corporation 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0314-3B161 Overland Park, KS 66251

O: 913-315-9284

diane.c.browning@sprint.com

RECEIVED 2020 March 11, AM 11:28 IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

March 11, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Idaho Public Utilities Commission ATTN: Diane Hanian, Secretary P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0074

RE: Notice of Name Change from "Virgin Mobile USA, L.P." to "Assurance Wireless USA, L.P."

Case No. VMU-T-11-01 VMU-T- 20-01

Dear Ms. Hanian:

The purpose of this letter is to inform the Commission that Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. dba Assurance Wireless ("Virgin Mobile"), is changing its name to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.

Virgin Mobile provides Lifeline service in Idaho as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier pursuant to authority granted in Case No. VMU-T-11-01, Order No. 32645 dated Sept. 19, 2012.

On February 18, 2020, Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, underwent a name change to become Assurance Wireless USA, L.P., also a Delaware limited partnership. The name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. was accomplished through the filing of a Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership in Delaware. No other changes to the entity occurred. This change did not involve any merger, transaction, or other structural change, nor were there any changes to the ownership or operations of Virgin Mobile (now Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.) Attached hereto are copies of Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.'s Delaware Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership, and Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.'s Amendment of Foreign Registration filed with the Idaho Secretary of State.



This name change will have no customer impact – no current Lifeline rates, terms, or conditions of service in Idaho will change as a result of the name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. In addition, the name change will not be confusing to Idaho customers because Virgin Mobile's Lifeline service operates under the brand name "Assurance Wireless brought to you by Virgin Mobile." The name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. simply aligns the name of the legal entity with the familiar brand name.

Accordingly, Virgin Mobile respectfully requests that the Commission update its records to reflect Virgin Mobile's name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Diane Browning

c: Daniel Klein

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P." TO "ASSURANCE

WIRELESS USA, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY

OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

SETARY'S OFFICE

Authentication: 202406405 Date: 02-18-20

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending and restating its Certificate of Limited Partnership filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 16, 2007 under the name Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., hereby certifies that effective on February 18, 2020, its Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the limited partnership in Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The limited partnership's registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.
 - 3. The name and address of the general partner is as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

VMU GP, LLC

6200 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership, which restates and integrates and also further amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership as heretofore amended or supplemented, has been duly executed as of the 18th day of February, 2020 and is being filed in accordance with Section 17-210 of the Act by a general partner thereunto duly authorized and by each general partner designated herein as a new general partner.

Stefan K. Schnopp, Vice President of its General Partner, VMU GP, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 02/18/2020 FILED 12:09 PM 02/18/2020 SR 20201201435 - File Number 3442933



STATE OF IDAHO

Lawerence Denney | Secretary of State **Business Office** 450 North 4th Street PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720

Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. 6200 SPRINT PKWY **OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251-6117**

March 5, 2020

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

File #:

Filing Name:

Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. Foreign Limited Partnership

Filing Type: Status:

Active-Current

Amendment Type: Amendment of Foreign Registration Statement

Image #: B0476-6778

Filed Date:

03/05/2020 11:20 AM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Amendment of Foreign Registration Statement with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the file number given above.

Lawerence Denney

Idaho Secretary of State Processed By: Business Division

Field Name Changed From Changed To Filing Name VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P. Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. Principal Address 1 6200 SPRINT PARKWAY 6200 SPRINT PKWY Principal Postal Code 66251 66251-6117 Foreign Name VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P. Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. **RA Changed** CORPORATION SERVICE **CORPORATION SERVICE** COMPANY COMPANY 12550 W EXPLORER DR STE 100 12550 W EXPLORER DR STE 100 **BOISE ID 83713 BOISE ID 83713**

Phone: 208-334-2301 * Email: business@sos.idaho.gov * Website: sosbiz.idaho.gov

State of Idaho

Office of the Secretary of State

OF ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P.

Filing Number: 32709

I, LAWERENCE DENNEY, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that an amendment of Foreign Registration Statement, duly executed pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Uniform Business Organization Code, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of Amendment of Registration to transact business in this State and attach hereto a duplicate of the application for such certificate.

Dated: 5 March 2020



Lawerence Denney Secretary of State

Processed by: Business Division





AMENDMENT OF FOREIGN REGISTRATION STATEMENT

B0476-6778

03/85/

Title 30, Chapter 21, Idaho Code

Base Filing fee: \$30.00 + \$20.00 for manual processing (form must be typed).

The entity name is amended to:	Assurance Wireless	USA, L.P.			
a. If the new name is not availal	ble or permissible in	Idaho, the nam	e to be used in Idaho i	is:	
The entity type is amended to:					
☐ Business Corporation	☐ General Pa	ntnership			
Nonprofit Corporation		ative Association			
Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Pa	rtnership (includ	ing a limited liability lin	nited partnership	
Limited Liability Company	☐ Statutory T	rust, Business	rust, or Common-law I	Business Trust	
Other:					
		unlisted foreign ent	ly type riere)		
The entity's jurisdiction is amend	ed to:		<u> </u>		
		ice is amended	to:		
		ice is amended	to:		
The street and mailing address(e		ice is amended	to:		
The street and mailing address(e		ice is amended	to:		
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Malling Address if different)	es) of its principal off				
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address, if different) The name, capacity, and mailing	es) of its principal off	ernor(s) is amen	ded to:		
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC	es) of its principal off address of the gove General Partner	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F		k, KS 66251	
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address, if different) The name, capacity, and mailing	es) of its principal off	ernor(s) is amen	ded to:	k, KS 66251	
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address: if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC	address of the gove General Partner (Capacity)	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F (Address)	ded to:	k, KS 66251	
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address: if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC (Name)	es) of its principal off address of the gove General Partner	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F	ded to:	k, KS 66251	
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address: if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC (Name)	address of the gove General Partner (Capacity)	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F (Address)	ded to: arkway, Overland Park	k, KS 66251 y of State use only	
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address. if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC (Name)	address of the gove General Partner (Capacity)	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F (Address)	ded to: arkway, Overland Park		
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address. if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC (Name)	address of the gove General Partner (Capacity)	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F (Address)	ded to: arkway, Overland Park		
The street and mailing address(e (Street Address) (Mailing Address: if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC (Name) (Name)	address of the gove General Partner (Capacity)	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F (Address)	ded to: arkway, Overland Park		
(Street Address) (Malling Address if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC (Name) (Name) Ded Name: Stefan K. Schnopp	address of the gove General Partner (Capacity)	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F (Address)	ded to: arkway, Overland Park		
(Mailing Address: if different) The name, capacity, and mailing VMU GP, LLC (Name)	address of the gove General Partner (Capacity)	ernor(s) is amen 6200 Sprint F (Address)	ded to: arkway, Overland Park		

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P." IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P." WAS FORMED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3442933 8300
SR# 20201250386
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bulliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202416028

Date: 02-19-20